t\eS
'!1..0
~'b'
i I
_J =-... --
~ = ~ -~ - -
<,
l>-1e)I

dependant on the model configuration.
The degree of ingress protection of IP 20 as per IS/IEC 60529:2001 is achieved by enclosure.
14) Model Designation:
Model No. Product Rating
MTLSS21 Loop Powered Solenoid/ Alarm Driv~rs Refer Point
MTLSS23V Solenoid/ Alarm Driver with Line Fault Detection Alarm 17 below
15) Drawings & Documents
Drawing Title
Document Rev. Date No.of
Number no. MM.VY Pages
MTL4500 and MTLSS00 Conformal Coating Cl4500-6 (I) 1 12.10 1 of 1
Parts List for MTL4521/ MTL5521 Cl4521-1(1) 2 08.06 1 of 6
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM FOR MTL4521/MTLSS21 Cl4521-1(1) 5 07.10 2 of 6
MTL4521/MTL5521 Track Layout Cl4521-l(I) 3 02.10 3 of 6
MTL4521 /MTLSS21 COMPONENT LAYOUT Cl4521-l(I) 4 - j)1.13 4 of 6
~0_!4,:~
Page 2 of 4 'J,~~:"i v-
lg_~ J<:: I
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety. without any change, schedule included and is subject to ~ ~.ar Labo~1 general terms & conditions
Karandikar Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. ~
Email sales@karandikarlab.com Website: www.karandikarlab.com
(l(b),
~ G>
"'~e>I
TE Report No.: KLPL/Ex/23-006 Issue No.00
Dated: 17.01.2023
working for a safer tommorow SCHEDULE
PCB Detail for TPL301 Cl4521-1{1) 2
Parts List for MTL4523V/ MTLS523V Cl4523-1 (I) 2
PCB Detail for TPL301 Cl4523-1 (I) 1
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM FOR MTL4523V/
Cl4523-2 {I) 2
MTL5523V
MTL4523V / MTL5523V Track Layout Cl4523-2 {I) 1
MTL4523V / MTL5523V COMPONENT
Cl4523-2 {I) 2
LAYOUT
New 5500 outline Cl5500-100 (I) 3
MTL5521 SIDE LABEL Cl5521-701 1
MTLS523V SIDE LABEL CIS523V-701 1
PARTS LIST FOR MTL5521 04521-3(1) 1
PARTS LIST FOR MTLS523V Cl4524-3 (I) 1
F # 08 CE Rev. 02
01.07 5 of 6
08.10 1 of 6
08.10 5 of 6
11.11 1 of 3
08.10 2 of 3
01.13 3 of 3
01.13 1 of 1
01.23 1 of 1
01.23 1 of 1
12.22 lto4
12.22 1 to 4
Drawings listed above are finally accepted as accurately representing the product for which this evaluation
report has been prepared. These drawings provide necessary information as required by the above referred